SGM41566A/SGM41566B
Linear Regulation Battery Charger
SG Micro Corp
DECEMBER 2025 – REV. A. 3
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SGM41566A and SGM41566B are designed for
charging low capacity battery cell with factory-

DECEMBER 2025 SG Micro Corp
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM41566A-360F41 TDFN-2×2-8AL -40℃ to +125℃ SGM41566A-360F41XTDE8G/TR 0KI
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM41566A-360N21 TDFN-2×2-8AL -40℃ to +125℃
SGM41566A-360N21XTDE8G/TR 0GE
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM41566A-360N21XTDE8DG/TR 0GE
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM41566B-405N21 TDFN-2×2-8AL -40℃ to +125℃
SGM41566B-405N21XTDE8G/TR 0GF
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM41566B-405N21XTDE8DG/TR 0GF
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM41566B-430N21 TDFN-2×2-8AL -40℃ to +125℃
SGM41566B-430N21XTDE8G/TR 27P
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM41566B-430N21XTDE8DG/TR 27P
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM41566B-420N21 TDFN-2×2-8AL -40℃ to +125℃ SGM41566B-420N21XTDE8DG/TR 2LO
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
MARKING INFORMATION
NOTE: XXXX = Date Code, Trace Code and Vendor Code.
Trace Code